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To:

NADE Board of Directors

From:

Hope Shaw/TADE


Date:

January 12, 2016


Subject:
NADE Mid-year Organ Donation/Transplant 2016 Report

The Organ Donation/Transplant Committee for 2016 is as follows:
Shaw, Hope Y. DDS Nashville, TN Hope.Y.Shaw@ssa.gov, Chairperson

McGhee, Joyce DDS Birmingham, AL Joyce.Mcghee@ssa.gov
Dunn, Glenda DDS Stone Mountain, GA Glenda.Dunn@ssa.gov
Langholz, Kerry M. DDS Salem, OR Kerry.M.Langholz@ssa.gov
Foltz, Kathleen DDS Spokane, WA Kathleen.Foltz@ssa.gov
Moser, Ingrid DDS Madison, WI Ingrid.Moser@ssa.gov
Edwards, Brenda DDS Detroit, MI Brenda.Edwards@ssa.gov
Brisson, Lauren DDS Albuquerque, NM Lauren.Brisson@ssa.gov
After compiling the above list of NADE members interested in serving on the NADE Organ Donation/Transplant Committee, our NADE President, Sharon Summers, sent a group email so communication and planning could begin. Correspondence from members concerning efforts to promote Organ Donation/Transplant Awareness has ensued since October 2015.

Guidance from the past committee chair, as well as current committee members, was sought and provided in preparation of the NADE Organ Donation Contest, which occurs in April each year in recognition of Organ Donation/Transplant Awareness.
Plans to promote awareness and facilitate the upcoming Organ Donation Contest amongst the chapters will continue. An overview of these activities is forthcoming in the End Year Report. 
Respectfully Submitted,

Hope Shaw, Chair
Cc: committee members

